



December 19, 2023

10,	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza"
Dalal Street	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Code (BSE): 543994	Symbol: JSWINFRA

Sub: Update on Acquisition by JSW Terminal (Middle East) FZE (wholly owned subsidiary of Company) of Marine Oil Terminal Corp along with its Fujairah Branch

Ref: Letter dated November 3, 2023 by the Company in terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Dear Sirs,

In furtherance to our letter dated November 3, 2023, notifying the exchange(s) regarding the acquisition of Marine Oil Terminal Corp ('Marine Oil Terminal') (A company incorporated in Marshall Island) alongwith its Fujairah Branch by JSW Terminal (Middle East) FZE, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company; from MPT Commodities Limited, British Virgin Islands (Mercuria Group). We wish to inform you that JSW Terminal (Middle East) FZE has on December 19, 2023 completed the acquisition by purchase of 100% stake in Marine Oil Terminal.

Consequent to the completion of the said acquisition, Marine Oil Terminal has become the step-down subsidiary of the Company.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For **JSW Infrastructure Limited**

Gazal Qureshi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Cc: India International Exchange (IFSC) Limited Unit No. 101, 1st Floor, Signature Building No. 13B, Road 1C Zone 1, Gift SEZ, Gift City Gandhinagar- 382355 Scrip code (India INX): 1100026